
Nevada Department of Corrections

Monthly Population Analysis

Count Sheet Date

April 2012 Male Female Total Change Male Female Total Change Male % Male Female % Female Total Change % Total 

1 11749 996 12745 -9 11494 957 12451 -9 255 2.17% 39 3.92% 294 0 2.31%
2 11726 988 12714 -31 11473 949 12422 -29 253 2.16% 39 3.95% 292 -2 2.30%
3 11720 997 12717 3 11464 958 12422 0 256 2.18% 39 3.91% 295 3 2.32%
4 11735 996 12731 14 11479 957 12436 14 256 2.18% 39 3.92% 295 0 2.32%
5 11731 995 12726 -5 11476 956 12432 -4 255 2.17% 39 3.92% 294 -1 2.31%
6 11733 992 12725 -1 11479 953 12432 0 254 2.16% 39 3.93% 293 -1 2.30%
7 11727 992 12719 -6 11473 953 12426 -6 254 2.17% 39 3.93% 293 0 2.30%
8 11724 992 12716 -3 11470 953 12423 -3 254 2.17% 39 3.93% 293 0 2.30%
9 11706 990 12696 -20 11450 951 12401 -22 256 2.19% 39 3.94% 295 2 2.32%

10 11711 1005 12716 20 11455 966 12421 20 256 2.19% 39 3.88% 295 0 2.32%
11 11725 1003 12728 12 11466 963 12429 8 259 2.21% 40 3.99% 299 4 2.35%
12 11742 1003 12745 17 11480 963 12443 14 262 2.23% 40 3.99% 302 3 2.37%
13 11751 1000 12751 6 11490 960 12450 7 261 2.22% 40 4.00% 301 -1 2.36%
14 11749 1000 12749 -2 11488 960 12448 -2 261 2.22% 40 4.00% 301 0 2.36%
15 11742 998 12740 -9 11481 958 12439 -9 261 2.22% 40 4.01% 301 0 2.36%
16 11737 989 12726 -14 11476 949 12425 -14 261 2.22% 40 4.04% 301 0 2.37%
17 11735 990 12725 -1 11474 950 12424 -1 261 2.22% 40 4.04% 301 0 2.37%
18 11752 988 12740 15 11493 948 12441 17 259 2.20% 40 4.05% 299 -2 2.35%
19 11756 995 12751 11 11496 955 12451 10 260 2.21% 40 4.02% 300 1 2.35%
20 11747 993 12740 -11 11487 953 12440 -11 260 2.21% 40 4.03% 300 0 2.35%
21 11736 990 12726 -14 11475 950 12425 -15 261 2.22% 40 4.04% 301 1 2.37%
22 11733 990 12723 -3 11472 950 12422 -3 261 2.22% 40 4.04% 301 0 2.37%
23 11724 988 12712 -11 11463 948 12411 -11 261 2.23% 40 4.05% 301 0 2.37%
24 11729 992 12721 9 11467 952 12419 8 262 2.23% 40 4.03% 302 1 2.37%
25 11741 992 12733 12 11476 949 12425 6 265 2.26% 43 4.33% 308 6 2.42%
26 11762 992 12754 21 11497 949 12446 21 265 2.25% 43 4.33% 308 0 2.41%
27 11779 988 12767 13 11513 945 12458 12 266 2.26% 43 4.35% 309 1 2.42%
28 11779 987 12766 -1 11514 944 12458 0 265 2.25% 43 4.36% 308 -1 2.41%
29 11771 985 12756 -10 11506 942 12448 -10 265 2.25% 43 4.37% 308 0 2.41%
30 11763 981 12744 -12 11499 938 12437 -11 264 2.24% 43 4.38% 307 -1 2.41%
31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Daily Average 11741 993 12733 -0.33 11481 953 12434 -0.77 260 40 300 0

Change 6 -16 -10 -3 -20 -23 9 4 13

% Change 0.05% -1.60% -0.08% -0.03% -2.09% -0.18% 3.53% 10.26% 4.42%

CYTD Changes -48 14 -34 -47 7 -40 -1 7 6

FYTD Changes -24 31 7 -47 26 -21 23 5 28

Month-End Actual 11763 981 12744 11499 938 12437 264 43 307
a bProjected Population 11852 980 12832 11622 942 12564 267 43 310

Actual versus Projected -89 1 -88 -123 -4 -127 -3 0 -3

% Difference -0.75% 0.10% -0.69% -1.07% -0.43% -1.02% -1.12% 0.00% -0.97%

Notes:   
aThis total and in-house projections are obtained from the February 2011 Prison Population Forecast derived by JFA Associates.
bThe outcount projection is derived by NDOC's research staff.
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